CERTIFICATE OF DISTRICT SECRETARY OF ANNUAL ELECTION GREENFIELD FIRE DISTRICT

STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS.:
COUNTY OF SARATOGA)
This is to certify that on the 10 th day of December 2013, the Annual Election was duly held at the
Greenfield Center Firehouse, Porter Corners Firehouse, Middle Grove Firehouse and Maple Avenue
Firehouse of the Greenfield Fire District, for the purpose of electing one Commissioner for a five (5)
year term, commencing on January 1, 2014 and ending December 31, 2018, that the following is a true
and accurate canvas of the ballots cast at such election, to wit:
Total number of ballots cast at the Greenfield Center Firehouse was 48.
Number cast:
Donald A. Kugler11
Jack P. Sadousky, Jr18
Richard A. Schwartzbeck19
Total Write In Candidates:0
Null votes0
Total number of ballots cast at the Porter Corners Firehouse was 34.
Number cast:
Donald A. Kugler2
Jack P. Sadousky, Jr17
Richard A. Schwartzbeck15
Total Write In Candidates:
Null votes0
Total number of ballots cast at the Middle Grove Firehouse was 51.
Number cast:
Donald A. Kugler28
Jack P. Sadousky, Jr18
Richard A. Schwartzbeck4
Total Write In Candidates:

Null votes.....1

Total number of ballots cast at the **Maple Avenue Firehouse** was 52.

N	iim	her	cast:
Τ.4	uIII	וטעו	cast.

Donald A. Kugler50	
Jack P. Sadousky, Jr1	
Richard A. Schwartzbeck1	
Total Write In Candidates:)
Null votes 0)

Total number of ballots cast at the **Greenfield Center Firehouse**, **Porter Corners Firehouse**, **Middle Grove Firehouse** and the **Maple Avenue Firehouse** for the purpose of electing one Commissioner for a five (5) year term, commencing on January 1, 2014 and ending December 31, 2018, was 185.

Number cast:

Donald A. Kugler91
Jack P. Sadousky, Jr54
Richard A. Schwartzbeck39
Total Write In Candidates0
Null votes1

This is to certify that on the 10th day of December 2013, the Annual Election was duly held at the Greenfield Center Firehouse, Porter Corners Firehouse, Middle Grove Firehouse and Maple Avenue Firehouse of the Greenfield Fire District, for the purpose of electing one Commissioner for a five (5) year term, commencing on January 1, 2014 and ending December 31, 2018.

I HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that I have completed such canvas without adjournment; that the results were publicly announced; that the said Annual Election was held in an orderly manner and in all respects as provided by law; and that the only persons permitted to vote at said Annual Election were persons qualified to vote thereon under applicable provisions of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand an affixed the Corporate Seal of said Fire District this 11thth day of December 2013.

____Joyce Petkus .